P/N: 180204000000A
*180204000000A*
MDS-G4000/
MDS-G4000-L3 Series
Quick Installation Guide
Version 1.9, March 2026
Technical Support Contact Information

Temp. Code 165°C (T3)
Certification Number UL 20 ATEX 2415X
Protection type code Ex ec nC IIC 165°C (T3) Gc
- 24 -
Warning Do not open or disassemble the
device while it is in operation